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Attachments: Allocations - other civil triai roll - 08 March 2021.docx; Allocations - raf civil trial roil - 08

March 2021 (1).docx

Good day

Kindly find attached the civil trial allocations for RAF and OTHER civil trials in accordance with the general roli
dated 08 March 2021.

Please further assist with inviting the secretaries as per the allocation rolls in order to avoid matters being .
removed unnecessarily.

Kindly be advised that matters 21 - 25 will be allocated as soon as another judge becomes available.
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[ trust that the above is in order.

Regards

Rhulani Ngwenya

ludge's Secretary: Office of the Deputy Judge President
Pretoria High Court

012 315 7573/067 256 7124
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OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH CQURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETCRIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.18, 7 Floor
Tel. (012) 492 6813 E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

¢8 March 2021

The Honourabie Madam Justice Coliis J

The Honourable Madam Justice Mngqibisa-Thusi J

The Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen J
The Honourable Madam Justice Pick AJ

The Honourable Mr. Justice Kekana AJ

Mr. Talifhani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar

Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria

Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

9. Law Society of South Africa

10. Johannesburg Society of Advocates

11.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa

12. Gauteng Family Law Forum

13. Gauteng Attorneys Association

14. Pretoria Attorneys Association

15. Johannesburg Attorneys Association

16.West Rand Attorneys Association

17.General Council of the Bar of South Africa

18.National Bar Council of South Africa

19. National Forum of Advocates

20. Pretoria Society of Advocates

21.North Gauteng Association of Advocates

22.Church Square Association of Advocates

23. Advocates for Transformation

24 Black Lawyers Association

25.National Association of Democratic Lawyers

26. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
27.Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
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28.Legal Aid South Africa

29. Gauteng Society of Advocates

Dear Judge/Sir/Madam

OTHER CIVIL TRIALS — 08 MARCH 2021 — ALLOCATIONS

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the foliowing matters on the
distributed final roil of 08 March 2021 as follows:

Contact e-mail address of

No on|Case No |Case Name Judge to whom matter

rofi is allocated Judge’s Secretary

1. 2447118 D S SNYDER | MNGQIBISA-THUSI J | ROSE SELEPE -
VS MEC FOR Rselepe@judiciary.org.ze
HEALTH

2. 62518/18 | SABLE HILLS | KEKANA AJ STANLEY MAREDI -
HOME Smaredi@judiciary.crg.za
OWNERS ASS
VS SABLE
HILLS
WATERFRON
T ESTATE

5l 62350/19 | MANYADZE JANSE VAN | EILEEN  RAFFANTI -
RENDANI NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Eraffani@iudiciary.org.za

VS
THIBA

TAKALANI

a3 64450/11 |T PHAKULA | COLLIS J RONEWA VHUMBANE -
VS MIN OF Rvhurnbane@;udiciary.oid.z
POLICE a

4. 59267/11 | SHABALALA J | PICK AJ | KALLIE VAN WYK -
B VS MEC Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.z&a

FOR HEALTH




Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED}

R. NGWENYA

REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
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CFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.18, 7% Floor

Tel. (012) 482 6813 E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

The Henourable Mr. Justice Raulinga J

The Honourable Madam Justice Tthapi J

The Honourable Madam Justice Van der Schyff J
The Honourable Mr. Justice Swanepoel AJ
The Honourable Mr. Justice Sardiwalla J

The Honourable Madam Justice Mokose J
The Honourable Madadm Justice Koovertjie AJ
The Honourable Mr. Justice Dosio AJ

9. The Honourable Mr. Justice Nyathi AJ

10.Mr. Talithani Matshivha: Civil Trials, Registrar
11. Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
12.Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

13.Law Society of South Africa

14.Johannesburg Society of Advocates

15.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
16.Gauteng Family Law Forum

17.Gauteng Attorneys Asscciation

18.Pretoria Attorneys Association

19. Johannesburg Attorneys Association

20.West Rand Attorneys Association

21.General Council of the Bar of South Africa

22. National Bar Council of South Africa
23.National Forum of Advocates

24 Pretoria Society of Advocates

25.North Gauteng Association of Advocates
26.Church Square Association of Advocates
27.Advocates for Transformation
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28.Black Lawyers Association

29. National Association of Democratic Lawyers

30. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
31. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
32.Legal Aid South Africa

33. Gauteng Society of Advocates

Dear Judge/Sir/Madam

RAF CIVIL TRIAL ROLL — 08 MARCH 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (1}

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters on the
distributed final roil of 08 MARCH 2021 as follows:

No Case No | Case Name Judge to whom matter | Contact e-mail address of

on is allocated Judge’s Secretary

rolt

1. 72679/16 | ZOLANI P | TLHAPI J MARIA MONARENG -
QANTOLO VS Mmonareng@judiciary.ci.za
RAF

2. 37029/17 | CHRISTELLE | TLHAPtJ MARIA MONARENG -
VAN DEN Mmonareng@@judiciary.org.z=
BERG VS RAF

3. 35710/17 | L RADEBE VS | TLHAPI J MARIA MONARENG -
RAF Mmonarang@judiciary.org.za

4, 37027/17 | R M SARAKIS | TLHAPI J MARIA MONARENG -
VS RAF Mmonareng@judiciary.crg.za

5. 56764/17 | P TLHAP! J MARIA MONARENG -
PHALANDWA iMmonareng@judiciary.orq.za
VS RAF

8. 68285/18 | T J TLEANE | VAN DER SCHYFF J | SELLO TSHETLHO -
VS RAF Stshetlhc@judiciary.org.za

7. 16005/18 | P NCUBE VS | VAN DER SCHYFF J | SELLO TSHETLHO -

RAF

Stshettho@judiciary.org.Za
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] 8. 3814/18 | B S SIBIYA VS | VAN DER SCHYFF J | SELLO TSHETLHO
' i RAF | Stshetlhc@judiciary.org.za
i g. [34164/18 | T J SIBEKC | VAN DER SCHYFF J | SELLO TSHETLHO -
; VS RAF | | Sishetlho@judiciary.org.za
| 10. | 5066/18 | RINGANE M C | VAN DER SCHYFF J | SELLO TSHETLHO —
| VS RAF | Stshetlho@judiciary.oro.za
_i 11. 9899/18 | CHOMA T H:; SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF Okomiane@judiciary.org.za
12. 81499/17 | BOTHA JAVS | SWANEPOEL AJ . OFENTSE KOMANE -
' RAF | Ckoman=@judiciarv.org.z&
13. 49908/17 | TSELE K VS | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
RAF Okomane@judiciary.orij.za
14. 66908/17 | OKEKE C | O | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
VS RAF QOkomane@ijudiciary.crg.za
15. 2763/19 | N RHODE VS | SWANEPOEL AJ OFENTSE KOMANE -
RAF Okomare@indiciary.org.za
16. 49493/18 | N G | DOSIC AJ THABISO SIBANDA -
KHUMALO VS Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
RAF
17. 1999/19 | M T NKGA VS | DOSIC AJ THABISO SIBANDA -
RAF Tsipanda@judiciary.org.za
18. 12497/18 | M M | DOSIC AJ THABISO SIBANDA -
KGAPHOLA Tsicanda@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF
19. 51365/18 | E W THWALA | DOSIO AJ THABISO SIBANDA -
VS RAF Tsibanda@judiciary.crg.za
20. 26605/18 [N B NGECE | DOSIO AJ THABISC SIBANDA -
VS RAF Tsibanda@judiciary.orn.za
26. 81098/18 | N E UDO VS| RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE -
RAF Mshongwe@judiciary.orq.za
27. 48315/12 |T E MMOLA | RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE -
VS RAF Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
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|28. [78588/15 | HGAUCHE VS | RAULINGA J MALEBC  SHONGWE
| J \ RAF | Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
| 29. i 39428/18 ’ SELLO E I RAULINGA J MALEBC SHONGWE
i i MAAKE VS | | Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
| l | RAF , ;
|' | ! |
'30. | 5531/20 [ NKOSI N J VS | RAULINGA J | MALEBO  SHONGWE
| I, | RAF | Mshongwe@judisiary.org.ze
| | |
31. ’ 19643/17 | HILL E VS RAF | SARDIWALLA J LEONCRA  MCKENZIE
Lmckenzie/judiciary.ors.za
32. 96466/16 | LAEDWARDS | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA MCKENZIE
VS RAF Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
33. 7837918 | T G NDLOVU | SARDIWALLA J4 LEONORA MCKENZIE
VS RAF Lmckenzie@judiciary.or¢g.za
34. 46530/19 | C M | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA  MCKENZIE
MOTSWERE Lmckenzie@judiciary.ord.za
VS RAF
35. 42242/19 | P R | SARDIWALLA J LEONORA  MCKENZIE
MABANGA VS Lrackenziefhiudiciary.org.za
RAF
36. | 15554/19 |S P ZUNGU | NYATHI Ad THOBILE NGCOBO
VS RAF Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
37. 76496/15 | LUSANDA G | NYATHI AJ THOBILE NGCOBO
VS RAF Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
38. 2032/16 | S | MLAMBO | NYATHI AJ THOBILE NGCOBO
VS RAF Tngcobo@iudiciary.org.zg
39. 68159/14 | STOLZ C VS | NYATHI AJ THOBILE NGCOBO
RAF Trgcobo@iudiciary.org.za
40. 41234/19 | STIGLING P | NYATHI AJ THOBILE NGCOBO
VS RAF Thigcobo@judiciary.org.za
41. 51459/18 | N C WARD VS | KOOVERTJIE AJ KAREN ERLANK
RAF Kerlank@iudiciary.org.za
42. 18892/19 | C F TSHEHLA | KOOVERTJIE AJ KAREN ERLANK
VS RAF Kerlank@judiciary.nrg.za
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’ 43. | 55059/18 | SHABALALA S | KOOVERTUE AJ KAREN ERLANK
| i PETROS VS | Kerniank@judiciary.org.za
| | ' RAF | l
' ! e E :
| 44. f 3474/19 'S N | KOOVERTIJIE AJ - KAREN ERLANK
| ? | NDLONDLO | Kerlank@judiciary.arg.za
l | | VS RAF .
| i
' 45. [ 19761/19 | GANSA A C | KOOVERTJIE AJ KAREN ERLANK
| VS RAF | Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
i
146. |14704/18 | MJIYAKHO S |MOKOSE SHIRLEY = ONTONG
| V VS RAF Sontong@iudiciary.org.za
47. 38514/19 | NTULI T B VS | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
RAF Sontong@iudiciary.org.za
48. 71581/18 | MDLETSHE Z | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
P VS RAF Sortona@juiciciary.org.za
49. 46806/19 | DLAMINI F VS | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
RAF Soniong@juciciary.org.za
50. 46805/19 | BAAI N P VS | MOKOSE J SHIRLEY ONTONG
RAF Sontong@judiciary.org.za
Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA

REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




